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Topic: Education Entry Payment

Hansard Page: Written


Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the number of people who received the education entry payment in 2013/2014 and 2014/2015 by:

(a) state/territory;
(b) electorate


Answer:

Attachment A provides the number of education entry payment recipients paid in the 2013-14 financial year according to the breakdown requested.

Data for 2014-15 are not available.


Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Attachment A


a) Education Entry Payment Recipients in the 2013/14
Financial Year by State/Territory
State Recipients
New South Wales                             29,470
Victoria                             20,097
Queensland                             19,109
South Australia                               9,103
Western Australia                               5,234
Tasmania                               2,874
Northern Territory                                  279
Australian Capital Territory                                  856
Unknown                                    71
Total                             87,093


b) Education Entry Payment Recipients in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients New South Wales Banks 396
New South Wales Barton 317
New South Wales Bennelong 300
New South Wales Berowra 223
New South Wales Blaxland 962
New South Wales Bradfield 163
New South Wales Calare 750
New South Wales Charlton 683
New South Wales Chifley 1,002
New South Wales Cook 282
New South Wales Cowper 1,032
New South Wales Cunningham 756
New South Wales Dobell 982
New South Wales Eden-Monaro 455
New South Wales Farrer 754
New South Wales Fowler 930
New South Wales Gilmore 736
New South Wales Grayndler 413
New South Wales Greenway 515
New South Wales Hughes 461
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b) Education Entry Payment Recipients in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients New South Wales Hume 512
New South Wales Hunter 693
New South Wales Kingsford Smith 332
New South Wales Lindsay 899
New South Wales Lyne 831
New South Wales Macarthur 734
New South Wales Mackellar 181
New South Wales Macquarie 597
New South Wales Mcmahon 864
New South Wales Mitchell 244
New South Wales New England 932
New South Wales Newcastle 849
New South Wales North Sydney 154
New South Wales Page 1,111
New South Wales Parkes 526
New South Wales Parramatta 673
New South Wales Paterson 784
New South Wales Reid 360
New South Wales Richmond 1,023
New South Wales Riverina 562
New South Wales Robertson 673
New South Wales Shortland 723
New South Wales Sydney 409
New South Wales Throsby 816
New South Wales Warringah 163
New South Wales Watson 565
New South Wales Wentworth 220
New South Wales Werriwa 907
Victoria Aston 306
Victoria Ballarat 700
Victoria Batman 550
Victoria Bendigo 865
Victoria Bruce 401
Victoria Calwell 1,131
Victoria Casey 392
Victoria Chisholm 258
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b) Education Entry Payment Recipients in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Victoria Corangamite 559
Victoria Corio 905
Victoria Deakin 327
Victoria Dunkley 628
Victoria Flinders 493
Victoria Gellibrand 659
Victoria Gippsland 572
Victoria Goldstein 189
Victoria Gorton 823
Victoria Higgins 216
Victoria Holt 639
Victoria Hotham 293
Victoria Indi 574
Victoria Isaacs 468
Victoria Jagajaga 359
Victoria Kooyong 182
Victoria La Trobe 429
Victoria Lalor 1,190
Victoria Mallee 457
Victoria Maribyrnong 555
Victoria Mcewen 590
Victoria Mcmillan 616
Victoria Melbourne 723
Victoria Melbourne Ports 358
Victoria Menzies 229
Victoria Murray 702
Victoria Scullin 557
Victoria Wannon 614
Victoria Wills 566
Queensland Blair 1,059
Queensland Bonner 435
Queensland Bowman 492
Queensland Brisbane 443
Queensland Capricornia 429
Queensland Dawson 291
Queensland Dickson 462
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b) Education Entry Payment Recipients in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Queensland Fadden 702
Queensland Fairfax 769
Queensland Fisher 666
Queensland Flynn 367
Queensland Forde 1,012
Queensland Griffith 439
Queensland Groom 610
Queensland Herbert 605
Queensland Hinkler 1,127
Queensland Kennedy 384
Queensland Leichhardt 756
Queensland Lilley 488
Queensland Longman 1,097
Queensland Maranoa 419
Queensland Mcpherson 659
Queensland Moncrieff 750
Queensland Moreton 488
Queensland Oxley 722
Queensland Petrie 741
Queensland Rankin 1,003
Queensland Ryan 319
Queensland Wide Bay 721
Queensland Wright 653
South Australia Adelaide 697
South Australia Barker 623
South Australia Boothby 599
South Australia Grey 676
South Australia Hindmarsh 580
South Australia Kingston 1,165
South Australia Makin 676
South Australia Mayo 503
South Australia Port Adelaide 1,149
South Australia Sturt 478
South Australia Wakefield 1,954
Western Australia Brand 586
Western Australia Canning 507


Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

b) Education Entry Payment Recipients in the 2013/14 Financial Year by
Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients Western Australia Cowan 327
Western Australia Curtin 209
Western Australia Durack 192
Western Australia Forrest 413
Western Australia Fremantle 346
Western Australia Hasluck 345
Western Australia Moore 329
Western Australia O'Connor 323
Western Australia Pearce 422
Western Australia Perth 305
Western Australia Stirling 364
Western Australia Swan 342
Western Australia Tangney 223
Tasmania Bass 626
Tasmania Braddon 654
Tasmania Denison 633
Tasmania Franklin 440
Tasmania Lyons 520
Northern Territory Lingiari 70
Northern Territory Solomon 207
Australian Capital Territory Canberra 356
Australian Capital Territory Fraser 500
Unknown Not Assigned To An Electorate 124

Total Australia (all electorates)         87,093

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract)
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